

OFFICE OF THE ASSAM STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. : SIC/NGN.64/2016

Appellant : Md. Abdul Jalil Akhanda

Respondent : The SPIO, O/o the District Agriculture Officer, Nagaon

Date of hearing : 19.01.2017

Second Appeal Heard by : Shri Pinuel Basumatary,

State Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER 19.01.2017

Shri Pabitra Kumar Sarma, PIO (RTI) & SDAO (AgMark) Nagaon as the SPIO is present.

The Appellant absent but submitted a written apology dated 19.01.2017 for his absence and requested to do the needful through the hearing.

The Written Statements dated 19.11.2016 and 12.01.2017 has been received from the ADC/SPIO, O/o the DC, Nagaon on behalf of the First Appellate Authority.

Perused the Written Statements. It is seen that the Appellant had been advised to submit his First Appeal to the appropriate Appellate Authority, namely District Agriculture Officer, Nagaon.

Heard the SPIO. He submitted that after he took over charge as the SPIO he furnished part of the information to the Appellant and that information related to Rupohi, Samuguri and Dagaon ADO Circles remained to be furnished and was being procured from the information holders for furnishing the same to the Appellant.

In view of the facts brought out above, the Commission hereby orders that the remaining information as mentioned shall be furnished to the Appellant, free of cost, within 10 days of receipt of this order.

The Second Appeal is hereby disposed of.

Sd/Pinuel Basumatary
State Information Commissioner, Assam
Panjabari, Guwahati

Sd/-

Dy. Registrar

Assam State Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/NGN.64/2016 Copy to:

Dtd. 19.01.2017

- 1. The SPIO, O/o the District Agriculture Officer, Nagaon, Assam for information and necessary action.
- 2. The First Appellate Authority/ DC, Nagaon, Assam for information and necessary action.
- 3. The Appellant, Md. Abdul Jalil Akhanda, S/o- Lt. A. Khalek, Vill-2 No. Mullapatty, 20 No. Ward, Masjid Path, PO- Haibargaon, Nagaon Sadar, Nagaon, Pin- 782 002 for information.
- 4. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 5. Office File.

Dy. Registrar
Assam State Information Commission